JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby adopts the foregoing resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by:

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- CEDAR COVE

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$34,044, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- JCS LIVE

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$35,058, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- MANZANITA

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$51,796, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- MOUNTAIN OAKS

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$60,150, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- PINE HILLS

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$153,012, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

JULIAN CHARTER SCHOOLS- PINE VALLEY

in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$29,598, will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.